SEERA HOLDING GROUP (A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

For the year ended 31 December 2021
(Saudi Riyals)

75

Foreign Currency risk (continued)

31 December 2020 EGP GBP CAD USD

Cash and cash equivalents 8,874,468 93,438,476 - 12,248,235

Trade and other receivables 27,488,650 63,354,344 - -

Due from related parties 41,683,537 - - -

Lease liabilities - (18,891,039) - -

Bank overdraft (1,108,487) - - -

Trade and other payables (5,384,307) (89,137,793) (1,263,075) -

Due to related parties (57,281,454) (190,112,045) - -

Net statement of financial position exposure 14,272,407 (141,348,057) (1,263,075) 12,248,235

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Egyptian pound, Great Britain pounds and Canadian dollar

against all other currencies at year end would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated

in a foreign currency and would have increased / (decreased) equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis

assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales

and purchases.

 Strengthening Weakening

31 December 2021

EGP (1%) (423,193)   423,193

GBP (1%)  (2,006,699)   2,006,699

CAD (1%)   -   -

31 December 2020

EGP (1%) (142,724) (142,724)

GBP (1%)

 (1,413,481)  (1,413,481)

CAD (1%)

CAD (1%)

(12,631) 12,631

Other price risk

The risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those

changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all instruments

traded in the market. The Group is exposed to price risk with respect to strategic equity investments in other companies

where those complement the Group's operations. The directors believe that the exposure to market price risk from

this activity is acceptable in the Group's circumstances.

The Group has diversified its investment portfolio in order to manage the price risk arising from investments in